
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South East 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 687 Dan Seagrove-Castle Walmer Science College 1:00.24 1198 1 3:23.48 1042 5 2240
2 675 Tim Longden Lancing College 1:05.88 1142 7 3:16.65 1081 3 2223
3 691 Tom Lees Whitgift School 1:10.12 1099 9 3:10.10 1120 2 2219
4 692 Samuel Curry Whitgift School 1:05.43 1146 6 3:22.11 1048 4 2194
5 680 Thomas Clark The Cooper's Co & Coborn School 1:03.06 1170 2 3:32.04 988 10 2158
6 684 Thomas Nurthen Trinity School, Croydon 1:10.82 1092 10 3:26.01 1024 6 2116
7 690 Michael Land Whitgift School 1:05.01 1150 4 3:38.14 952 14 2102
8 696 Courtney Mattocks William Parker Sports College 1:05.17 1149 5 3:40.65 937 17 2086
9 669 Ben Peppiatt Bexhill High School 1:14.22 1058 15 3:27.29 1018 8 2076

10 667 Rory Davis Ardingly College 1:11.73 1083 12 3:32.33 988 11 2071
11 694 Hugh Richardson William Parker Sports College 1:07.70 1123 8 3:39.75 943 16 2066
12 679 Thomas Johnson The Cooper's Co & Coborn School 1:04.77 1153 3 3:45.35 910 22 2063
13 668 Greg Anderson Bexhill High School 1:13.56 1065 14 3:31.65 991 9 2056
14 693 James Donohoe Whitgift School 1:15.43 1046 16 3:35.28 970 13 2016
15 672 Thomas Kirwan Eastbourne College 1:11.06 1090 11 3:44.97 913 21 2003
16 685 Peter Reda Trinity School, Croydon 1:12.33 1077 13 3:43.57 919 20 1996
17 670 Thomas Grant Eastbourne College 1:15.43 1046 16 3:42.30 928 18 1974
18 688 Aaron Jones Whitgift School 1:35.43 846 24 3:09.55 1123 1 1969
19 686 Joe Yarde Trinity School, Croydon 1:16.63 1034 18 3:42.89 925 19 1959
20 695 Ryan Daniel William Parker Sports College 1:26.70 933 21 3:27.27 1018 7 1951
21 678 Charles Chichester-Kaner Royal Grammar School, Guildford 1:26.03 940 20 3:39.06 946 15 1886
22 681 George Balmford The Cooper's Co & Coborn School 1:30.78 893 22 3:33.10 982 12 1875
23 673 Jacques Stephens George Abbot School 1:22.19 979 19 4:00.11 820 26 1799
24 671 Alan Wong Eastbourne College 1:31.96 881 23 3:59.21 826 25 1707
25 674 Timothy Rosson George Abbot School 1:56.77 633 25 4:19.46 706 27 1339

676 Jack Otton Royal Grammar School, Guildford DNS - DNS - -
682 Thomas Wall Thomas Peacocke Community College DNS - 3:49.35 886 24 -
683 John Law Thomas Peacocke Community College DNS - 3:45.87 907 23 -
689 Josh Eve Whitgift School DNS - DNS - -

Year 9 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South East 2007-08

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

691 Tom Lees Whitgift School 1:10.12 1099 3:10.10 1120 2219
1 692 Samuel Curry Whitgift School 1:05.43 1146 3:22.11 1048 2194 6515

690 Michael Land Whitgift School 1:05.01 1150 3:38.14 952 2102
696 Courtney Mattocks William Parker Sports College 1:05.17 1149 3:40.65 937 2086

2 694 Hugh Richardson William Parker Sports College 1:07.70 1123 3:39.75 943 2066 6103
695 Ryan Daniel William Parker Sports College 1:26.70 933 3:27.27 1018 1951
680 Thomas Clark The Cooper's Co & Coborn School 1:03.06 1170 3:32.04 988 2158

3 679 Thomas Johnson The Cooper's Co & Coborn School 1:04.77 1153 3:45.35 910 2063 6096
681 George Balmford The Cooper's Co & Coborn School 1:30.78 893 3:33.10 982 1875
684 Thomas Nurthen Trinity School, Croydon 1:10.82 1092 3:26.01 1024 2116

4 685 Peter Reda Trinity School, Croydon 1:12.33 1077 3:43.57 919 1996 6071
686 Joe Yarde Trinity School, Croydon 1:16.63 1034 3:42.89 925 1959
672 Thomas Kirwan Eastbourne College 1:11.06 1090 3:44.97 913 2003

5 670 Thomas Grant Eastbourne College 1:15.43 1046 3:42.30 928 1974 5684
671 Alan Wong Eastbourne College 1:31.96 881 3:59.21 826 1707
693 James Donohoe Whitgift School 1:15.43 1046 3:35.28 970 2016
688 Aaron Jones Whitgift School 1:35.43 846 3:09.55 1123 1969 -
689 Josh Eve Whitgift School DNS - DNS - -

Year 9 Boys Team Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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